

Company announcement

Copenhagen, 9 September 2014 No. 23/2014

Major Shareholder Announcement

With reference to announcement no. 22 of 9 September 2014, ISS A/S hereby announces the receipt of the following notification pursuant to section 29 of the **Danish Securities Trading Act:**

In connection with an accelerated bookbuilt offering, FS Invest II S.à r.l. has agreed to dispose of 28,743,632 shares in ISS A/S ("ISS") to certain institutional investors.

Following settlement of the bookbuilt offering, FS Invest II S.à r.l.'s holding of shares in ISS will constitute 60,782,993 shares of a total nominal value of DKK 60,782,993 corresponding to 32.7% of the share capital and 32.7% of the voting rights in ISS.

FS Invest II S.à r.l. is a wholly owned subsidiary of FS Invest S.à r.l. and FS Invest S.à r.l. is owned and controlled by the EQT Funds (funds known as EQT III and EQT IV together with parallel coinvestment vehicles or schemes managed by EQT, being the general partners and managers of the EQT branded funds) and certain funds advised by affiliates of The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc.

For media enquiries

Manuel Vigilius, Global Media Relations Manager, +45 38 17 64 04

For investor enguiries

Martin Kjær Hansen, Investor Relations Manager, +45 38 17 64 31

About ISS

The ISS Group was founded in Copenhagen in 1901 and has grown to become one of the world's leading Facility Services companies. ISS offers a wide range of services such as: Cleaning, Catering, Security, Property and Support Services as well as Facility Management. Global revenue amounted to DKK 78.5 billion in 2013 and ISS has more than 520,000 employees and local operations in more than 50 countries across Europe, Asia, North America, Latin America and Pacific, serving thousands of both public and private sector customers. For more information on the ISS Group, visit www.issworld.com.

ISS A/S, ISIN DK 0060542181 ISS Global A/S, ISIN XS0206714247 ISS A/S, CVR 28 50 47 99 Buddingevej 197 DK-2860 Søborg Denmark

Phone: (+45) 38 17 00 00 Telefax: (+45) 38 17 00 11 www.issworld.com

Page 1/1